505585157 07/23/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5631956

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HILMAR MEIER	05/31/2019
ANDRE LUCIEN OCHSENBEIN	05/15/2019
LEO DEN HARTOG	05/16/2019
CHRISTIAN FREI	05/16/2019
DANIEL PROBST	05/16/2019
GABRIEL PEREZ	06/04/2019
PAUL BECHTIGER	05/16/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SONOVA AG		
Street Address:	LAUBISRUTISTRASSE 28		
City:	STAFA		
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND		
Postal Code:	8712		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16338081

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:(216)579-6073Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:216-579-1700

Email:	csy@pearne.com
Correspondent Name:	PEARNE & GORDON LLP
Address Line 1:	1801 EAST 9TH STREET
Address Line 2:	SUITE 1200
Address Line 4:	CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114-3108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TSW-60588
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL W. GARVEY
SIGNATURE:	/michaelwgarvey/
DATE SIGNED:	07/23/2019

Total Attachments: 4
source=TSW-60588-Assignment#page1.tif
source=TSW-60588-Assignment#page2.tif
source=TSW-60588-Assignment#page3.tif
source=TSW-60588-Assignment#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, new and useful improvements have been made by the undersigned in

A HEARING DEVICE AND A METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING THEREOF

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on March 29, 2019, which application is identified by Serial No. 16/338,081 (Pearne & Gordon LLP Docket No. TSW-60588).

WHEREAS, Sonova AG, having a place of business at Laubisrütistrasse 28, CH-8712 Stäfa, Switzerland, hereinafter referred to as "assignee", is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to, and under said improvements and inventions and patent rights therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said improvements and inventions and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventors' certificates thereof, therefor, and therein, including without limitation said application for patent in the United States, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all right to sue for past infringement thereunder, all patents which may be granted for said improvements and inventions by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefor, have been and are hereby sold, assigned, transferred, and delivered unto assignce, its successors and assigns by the undersigned; and it is covenanted and agreed by the undersigned, and for executors, administrators, and legal representatives of the undersigned, that at assignee's request any and all applications, affidavits, assignments, and other instruments will be made. executed, and delivered as may be necessary, or desirable to secure for or vest in assignee, its successors or assigns, any improvement, inventions, right, title, interest, application, patent, patent right or other right or property covered by this assignment, and the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby requested and authorized to issue any and all United States patents granted on any of said applications to assignce as owner of the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the same, and appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries are hereby authorized to issue any letters patent granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title and interest in, to, and under the same.

The undersigned hereby grant the firm of Pearne & Gordon LLP the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 049840 FRAME: 0312

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed below by the undersigned:

(1)	Inventor Name: Hilmar Meier
	Signature:
	Today's Date:
	Witness:
	Witness:
(2)	Inventor Name: André Lucien Ochsenbein
	- Signature: <u>AQhundkin</u>
	Today's Date: <u>15,5,2019</u>
	Witness: M. Diepenhoff
	Witness:
(3)	Inventor Name: Leo Den Hartog
	Signature:
	Today's Date: 16 5 2019
	Witness: U. Riepenhoff
	Witness:
(4)	Inventor Name: Christian Frei
	Signature: 16 C. Tan
	Today's Date:
	Witness: <u>M. Viepenhoff</u> Witness: <u>Witness</u>

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 049840 FRAME: 0313

\mathbb{N}	WITNESS.	WHEREOF.	this	assienment	has been	executed	below	by the t	andersioned.

(1)	Investor Name: Hilmar Meist
	Signature: <u>\\ \\ \\</u>
	Today's Dave: <u>54.5.2043</u>
	Winess: U. Riepenhoff
	wiiness:
	a ser a ser
(C)	tovenuor Nome: <u>Antro Luciour Actrambein</u>
	Signature:
	and the second s
	Today's Date-
	wind a state
	and the second
	O The second
	Winness:
	and the second
	Wübess:
(3)	Inventor Name: <u>Leo Den Harton</u>
	Segnature:
	Today's Dates
	Coddy S (2000)
	And the second
	and the second
	Wittess:
	and the second
	Witnesse
	are a second
(4)	Invemor Nama: <u>Christian Frei</u>
X 17	
	Star was a set of the
	Signsture:
	No. 2 A State
	Yorday's Dase
	Witness-
	Witness:

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 049840 FRAME: 0314

(5)	Inventor Name: Daniel Probst
	Signature: DRAA
	Signature:
	Today's Date: <u>16, 05, 2010</u>
	Witness: U. Viepenhole
	Witness:/
(6)	Inventor Name: Gabriel Perez
	Signature:
	Today's Date:
	Witness: M. Repenhoff
	Witness:
	have here a second and here a second a
(7)	Inventor Name: Paul Bechtiger
	Signature: Jed Live
	Today's Date: <u>16.5.2019</u>
	Witness: U. Viepenhole
	Witness:

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 049840 FRAME: 0315

RECORDED: 07/23/2019